

**BID TABULATION FOR THE SEPTEMBER 4, 2024, 3:00PM BID OPENING
ROUTE 44 SIDEWALK RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
PUTNAM, CONNECTICUT
LOT/PROJECT NO. L115-0003**

Bid Item	Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Mather Corporation		Gerber Construction Inc.		Prime Electric, LLC	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	0202001	Earth Excavation	CY	166	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,150.00
2	0202491	Remove Granite Stone Curb	LF	3555	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 42,660.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 67,545.00
3	0202513	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	SY	3045	\$ 28.00	\$ 85,260.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 66,990.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 57,855.00
4	0202529	Cut pavement - Bituminous	LF	5641	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,282.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,923.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 39,487.00
5	0304002	Processed Aggregate Base	TON	302	\$ 67.00	\$ 20,234.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,590.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,080.00
6	0406170	HMA S1.0	TON	360	\$ 238.00	\$ 85,680.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 68,400.00
7	0406171	HMA S0.5 inch	TON	180	\$ 368.00	\$ 66,240.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 34,200.00
8	0506003	Rebuild Stone Retaining Wall	CY	1000	\$ 200.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560,000.00
9	0921001A	Concrete sidewalk with Monolithic curb	SF	25700	\$ 19.50	\$ 501,150.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 411,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,130,800.00
10	0921005A	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	SF	1540	\$ 21.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 77,000.00
11	0921013A	Concrete Driveway Apron	SF	4190	\$ 22.00	\$ 92,180.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 75,420.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 184,360.00
12	0921039	Detectable Warning Strip	EA	17	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 7,548.00
13	0922500	Bituminous Concrete Driveway (Commercial)	SY	200	\$ 159.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,200.00
14	0922501	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	SY	157	\$ 137.00	\$ 21,509.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,850.00
15	0944000	Furnishing and Placing of Topsoil	SY	350	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,400.00
16	0950005	Turf Establishment - Lawn	SY	350	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 560.00
17	0950013	Erosion Control Matting	SY	167	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,338.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 267.20
18	0952001	Selective Clearing and Thinning	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
19	0970006	Traffic Person (Municipal Police Officer)	EST	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
20	0970007	Traffic Person (Uniform Flagger)	HR	500	\$ 77.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 59,500.00
21	0976002	Barricade Warning Lights - High Intensity	DAY	120	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,280.00
22	0971001A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
23	0975994	Mobilization and Project Close Out	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00
24	0977001	Traffic Cone	EA	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00
25	0978002	Traffic Drum	EA	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 3,140.00
26	0980001	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
27	1208931	Sign Face- Sheet Aluminum (Types IX Retroreflective Sheeting)	SF	205	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,475.00
28	1210101	4" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	500	\$ 0.65	\$ 325.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	1210105	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	3344	\$ 5.50	\$ 18,392.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 17,556.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,064.00
30	1220027	Construction Signs Type III Reflective	SF	200	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 13,800.00
31	1302062	Adjust Gate Box - Gas	EA	11	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 2,794.00
					\$	1,747,680.00	\$	1,900,239.00	\$	2,621,205.20